SEMINOLE WATER COMMISSION

SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA

RULES

WATER QUALITY PROTECTION AND RESTORATION:
RULES TO CARRY OUT
THE FEDERAL CLEAN WATER ACT AND
THE TRIBAL WATER CODE

INCLUDING

WATER QUALITY STANDARDS FOR THE BIG CYPRESS AND BRIGHTON RESERVATIONS

Authority: In the Tribal Water Code, the Tribal Council of the Seminole Tribe has delegated authority to the Seminole Water Commission to issue rules to carry out the Tribal law. The Tribal Water Code consists of two subtitles: Subtitle A -- Beneficial Use and Conservation of Water Resources; and Subtitle B -- Water Quality Code. The Commission's authority to issue rules is based on both Subtitles. In section 3.5 of Subtitle A of the Tribal Water Code, the Tribal Council authorized the Commission to issue rules establishing procedures to carry out the law. In section 12.3 of Subtitle B of the Tribal Water Code, the Tribal Council authorized the Commission to issue rules to establish both procedural and substantive provisions of law relating to water quality. Each part of these proposed rules includes a note citing the authority on which it is based.

Chapter B. Water Quality

PART 11. GENER	RAL PROVISIONS	
Section 11.1	Introduction to this Chapter	11-1
Section 11.2	Applicability	11-2
Section 11.3		
Section 11.4	Policy and Goals	11-3
Section 11.5		
PART 12. WATE	R QUALITY STANDARDS FOR SURFACE WATERS	
Section 12.1	Scope of this Part	12-1
Section 12.2		
Section 12.3		
Section 12.4	Review and Revision of Standards	12-7
Section 12.5	Antidegradation Policy	12-7
Section 12.6		
Section 12.7	Mixing Zone Policy	12-8
Section 12.8		
PART 13. CERTII	FICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH STANDARDS	
Section 13.1	Applicability	13-1
Section 13.2	Procedure for Certification	13-3
Section 13.3	Procedure for Tribal Permits	13-3
Section 13.4	Procedure for Federal	
	Licenses and Permits	13-6
Section 13.5	Contents of Certification	13-8
Section 13.6	Procedures for Review of	
	Off-Reservation Actions with	
	On-Reservation Impacts	13-10

[Parts 14 through 18 Reserved]

[NOTE: PART 19 HAS BEEN ADOPTED BY THE COMMISSION.]

PART 19. TRANSPORTATION SAFETY PERMITS

- Section 19.1 Purpose of Transportation Safety Permit Program
- Section 19.2 Sewage Sludge Defined
- Section 19.3 Delegation of Authority
- Section 19.4 Permit Requirement
- Section 19.5 Applicability
- Section 19.6 Standardized Forms
- Section 19.7 Information to be Provided by Applicants
- Section 19.8 Application Fees
- Section 19.9 Time Limit for Action by Director
- Section 19.10Decisions by the Commission
- Section 19.11Permit Limitations
- Section 19.12Temporary Permits Issued by Director
- Section 19.13Display of Permits
- Section 19.14Enforcement
- Section 19.15Civil Penalties
- Section 19.16Hearings and Appeals
- Section 19.17 Public Notice